GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1221
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2000

IMPORT OF FOOD AND CONSUMER ITEMS
ASHOK KUMAR SINGH CHANDEL;RAGHUVANSH PRASAD SINGH

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the country is importing and exporting food and other consumer items on large scale during the last three years; (
(b) if so, the details thereof, year-wise; (

(c) whether commission is being taken for import of food and other consumer items;

(d) if so, whether any CBI probe has been ordered/proposed into import of above items; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION ( SHRI SRIRAM CHAUHAN )
(@), (b), (c), (d) & (e) : The information is being collected and it will be laid on the table of the House.
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